Union Jack Oil plc

("Union Jack" or "the Company")

Directors' Dealing

Further to the previous announcement of 3 October 2018, Union Jack Oil plc is pleased to confirm that Raymond Godson and Joseph O'Farrell have now subscribed for a total of 47,058,822 New Ordinary Shares in the share capital of the Company.

Market Abuse Regulation (MAR) Disclosure

Certain information contained in this announcement would have been deemed inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 until the release of this announcement.

The notifications below, made in accordance with the requirements of the EU Market Abuse Regulation, provide further detail on the director's share dealing.

NOTIFICATION AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

| 1. | Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated | | |
|-----|---|--------------------------------|--|
| (a) | Full name of person Dealing | Raymond Godson | |
| 2. | Reason for notification | | |
| (a) | Position/status | Non-Executive Director | |
| (b) | Initial notification/ Amendment | Initial notification | |
| 3. | Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor | | |
| (a) | Name of entity | Union Jack Oil plc | |
| (b) | LEI | 2138005VW7IUUUPY5Q88 | |
| 4. | Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted | | |
| (a) | Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument | Ordinary Shares of 0.025p each | |
| (b) | Identification code | GB00B814XC94 | |
| (c) | Nature of the transaction | Purchase of shares | |

| (d) | Price(s) and volume(s) | Prices(s) | Volume(s) |
|-----|--|--|------------|
| | | 0.085 pence | 11,764,705 |
| (e) | Aggregated information: - Aggregated volume | Single transaction as in 4(d) above | |
| | - Price | Prices(s) | Volume(s) |
| | | 0.085 pence | 11,764,705 |
| (f) | Date of transaction | 3 October 2018 | |
| (g) | Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue | |

| 5. | Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated | | | |
|-----|---|--|--|--|
| (h) | Full name of person Dealing | Joseph O'Farrell | | |
| 6. | Reason for notification | | | |
| (i) | Position/status | Executive Director | | |
| (j) | Initial notification/ Amendment | Initial notification | | |
| 7. | Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor | | | |
| (k) | Name of entity | Union Jack Oil plc | | |
| (I) | LEI | 2138005VW7IUUUPY5Q88 | | |
| 8. | Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted | | | |
| (m) | Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument | Ordinary Shares of 0.025p each | | |
| (n) | Identification code | GB00B814XC94 | | |
| (o) | Nature of the transaction | Purchase of shares | | |
| (p) | Price(s) and volume(s) | Prices(s) Volume(s) | | |
| | | 0.085 pence 35,294,117 | | |
| (q) | Aggregated information: - Aggregated volume | Single transaction as in 4(d) above | | |

| | - Price | Prices(s) | Volume(s) |
|-----|----------------------|-------------------------|------------|
| | | 0.085 pence | 35,294,117 |
| (r) | Date of transaction | 3 October 2018 | |
| (s) | Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue | |

For further information, please contact:

Union Jack Oil plc David Bramhill

SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP *Nominated Adviser and Broker*

Lindsay Mair Richard Hail +44 (0)7787 160 682

+44 (0)20 3470 0470